
 

1 
 

UNIFIED PROGRAM FOR PUBLIC INFORMATION (PPI)  
COMMITTEE MEETING 
November 15, 2023 
2:00 – 3:00 pm 

TEAMS MEETING LINK SENT IN MEETING INVITATION 

Official Members Email Representing 
Marked 
Present 

Charles Mopps cmopps@longboatkey.org Town of Longboat Key ☐ 
Christina Rimes crimes@venicefl.gov City of Venice ☒ 
Cyndi Cahill cynthia.Cahill@sarasotaFL.gov City of Sarasota ☒ 
Elizabeth Wong ewong@northportfl.gov City of North Port ☒ 
Katie Thornton kthornton@scgov.net Sarasota County PIO ☒ 
Noah Taylor ntaylor@scgov.net Sarasota County ☒ 

STAKEHOLDERS PER JURISDICTION 
City of Northport 

Bob Dapsis gpcoachhomesiipres@outlook.com Gran Pardiso HOA ☐ 
Dean McComville dean@deanmcconville.com State Farm Insurance ☒ 
Robert Breedlove rbreedlove@vbfainc.com Van Burskirk Surveying ☐ 
Trenton Stackbein trenton.strackbein@kimley-horn.com Kimley-Horn ☐ 

City of Venice 
Mary Elizabeth Petty mepetty@venicegov.com AAA Insurance ☐ 
    

City of Sarasota 
Bill Waddill  The Bay ☐ 
    

Sarasota County 
Alia Garrett agarrett@scgov.net UF/IFAS Extension ☐ 
Bruce Henry brucerealty@gmail.com Keller Williams ☒ 
Christina Pitchford christina@yourhometownconsultant.com Realtor Assoc. of Sarasota/Manatee ☒ 
Jessica Williams jessica.williams@weareflood.com Wright Flood ☐ 
Khan Boupha kboupha@jonesedmunds.com Jones Edmunds ☐ 
Pete Travis pete.travis@att.net Insurance Industry ☐ 

Town of Longboat Key 
Neil Fleet nfleet@amiwra.com AMI-Bay Isles ☒ 
    

ADDITIONAL ATTENDANCE  
  
  
  
  

ALTERNATIVE STAFF ARE TRACKED VIA SMARTSHEET 
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1. Introductions/Roll Call 
a. Ensure Stakeholder attendance 
b. Smartsheet Contact Information 

i. Town of Longboat Key had technical difficulties in logging into meeting. Added 
attendance after receiving email.  

2. Year End Review 
a. PPI Yearly Report Update to Boards 

i. Sarasota County Report - Pending 
ii. City of Sarasota – Completed and accepted 11/6/2023 

iii. City of Venice - Pending 
iv. City of Northport - Pending 
v. Town of Longboat Key - Pending 

b. Sarasota County Communications PPI Document Update 
3. Audit Updates from Communities for 2023 

a. City of Venice – July all information submitted; no results yet 
b. City of Sarasota – October for Audit; November final submit; No results yet 

4. 2024 Meeting Dates 
a. Once per Quarter 

i. LMS days back to back for PPI/FMP 
ii. Will send out invites once we have dates for LMS 

b. 1 hour meetings combination with the FMP 
 

HANDOUTS: None 
 
Next Meeting: January/February 2024 
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